1
5050RGBWW
0.2W R Series
RGBW 5-in-1 versatile package
The 5050RGBW R Series is a complementary portfolio of 5-in-1 package.
With individual channel control, it make color tuning easier and deliver a wide
variety of color option to the application.
Features and Benefits

Decorative
2
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for 5050RGBWW R series follow the convention below:
L 1 M C – A A B B R C 5 0 D D E E E
Where:
A A – designates CCT (27=2700K,30=3000K,35=3500K,40=4000K,50=5000K,57=5700K,65=6500K)
B B – designates CRI (70=70CRI,80=80CRI,90=90CRI)
C – designates Product model (A=RGBW,B=RGBWW)
D D – designates CCT (27=2700K,30=3000K,35=3500K,40=4000K,50=5000K,57=5700K,65=6500K)
E E E – designates Lumileds internal code(0A1,0B1,0C1,etc.=shares the same base part)
Therefore, the following part number is used for the 5050RGBW 2700K &6500K,80CRI LED:
L 1 M C – 2 7 8 0 R A 5 0 6 5 A 1
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. Lumileds 5050RGBW
0.2W R is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely
the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following
restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
3
Part Number List
Table1: Tested and binned at 25°C, If =20mA.
Notes for Table 1:
1. Correlated color temperature at test conditions.
2. Luminous flux and CRI are based upon mounted package on highly reflective surface at Tj=25°C. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not
guaranteed.
3. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI,
Performance Characteristics
Table2: Tested and binned at 25°C, If =20mA.
Notes for Table 2:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±1nm on dominant wavelength measurements.
2. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±7.5% on luminous flux measurements and ±6.5% on radiometric power measurements
3. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±0.1V on forward voltage measurements.
Product CRI CCT BIN
5050RGBW 0.2W R
80 White1:2700; White2:4000K L1MC-2780RB50400A1
80 White1::2700; White2:5000K L1MC-2780RB50500A1
80 White1::2700; White2:5700K L1MC-2780RB50570A1
80 White1::2700; White2:6000K L1MC-2780RB50600A1
80 White1::2700; White2:6500K L1MC-2780RB50650A1
80 White1::3000; White2:4000K L1MC-3080RB50400A1
80 White1::3000; White2:5000K L1MC-3080RB50500A1
80 White1::3000; White2:5700K L1MC-3080RB50570A1
80 White1::3000; White2:6000K L1MC-3080RB50600A1
80 White1::3000; White2:6500K L1MC-3080RB50650A1
80 White1::3500; White2:4000K L1MC-3580RB50400A1
80 White1::3500; White2:5000K L1MC-3580RB50500A1
80 White1::3500; White2:5700K L1MC-3580RB50570A1
80 White1::3500; White2:6000K L1MC-3580RB50600A1
80 White1::3500; White2:6500K L1MC-3580RB50650A1
TYPE
DOMINANT WAVELENGTH
(nm)
OPTICAL PERFORMANCE
(mcd@RGB ; lm@white)
FORWARD VOLTAGE
(Vf)
MINIMUM TYPICAL MAXIMUM MINIMUM TYPICAL MAXIMUM MINIMUM TYPICAL MAXIMUM